JOINT COMMITTEE ON WAYS AND MEANS — 2007 SESSION
GENERAL GOVERNMENT SUBCOMMITTEE

January 22, 2007
8:30 a.m.

Members Present:

Members Excused:

Staff Present:

Measures or Issues Heard:

Rep. Jenson, Chair

MEETING INDEX

Hearing Room H-170
Tapes: 5, 6

Sen. Bates, Vice-Chair

Rep. Beyer Sen. Johnson
Rep. C. Edwards Sen. Whitsett
Rep. Galizio

Rep. Krummel

Dallas Weyand, Budget Analyst, Legislative Fiscal Office
Theresa McHugh, Budget Analyst, Legislative Fiscal Office
Sue Cook, Committee Assistant, Legislative Fiscal Office

HB 5026 Office of the Governor, Informational Meeting.

Overview of Legislative Agencies

This meeting index is in compliance with Senate and House Rules. For complete content, please refer to the CDs.

Tape #/Counter Speaker Issues, Votes, Exhibits
TAPE 5A

Joint Ways and Means Committee Rules (Exhibit 1), Joint
Ways and Means Overview Information (Exhibit 2).

003 Chair Jenson Calls the hearing to order at 8:30 am.
Opens Public Hearing on HB 5026 and Overview of
Legislative Agencies.

009 Dallas Weyand, Budget

Analyst Legislative
Fiscal Officer

143 Chair Jensen

145 Rep. Beyer

150 Chair Jenson

151 Sen. Bates

155 Mr. Weyand

157 Sen. Bates

158 Mr. Weyand

159 Sen. Bates

173 Mr. Weyand

183 Sen. Bates

189 Mr. Weyand

197 Chair Jenson

211 Sen. Johnson

214 Chair Jenson

221 Rep. Edwards

225 Mr. Weyand

233

Chair Jenson



253
254
257
258
262

410
414
416
436
442

451-466

TAPE 6A

000
037

039
040
043
045
066
067
081
101
102
108
122
128
141
156
158
161
165

266
267
304
333
336
352
355
420
456

Mr. Weyand
Chair Jenson
Rep. Beyer
Chair Jenson

Chip Terhune, Chief of
Staff, Office of the
Governor

Sen. Johnson
Chair Jenson
Sen. Johnson
Chair Jenson
Sen. Johnson
Mr. Terhune

Mr. Terhune
Chair Jenson

Sen. Whitsett
Mr. Terhune
Chair Jenson
Sen. Johnson
Chair Jenson
Sen. Bates
Mr. Terhune
Sen. Bates
Sen. Whitsett
Mr. Terhune
Chair Jenson
Rep. Krummel
Mr. Terhune
Chair Jenson
Mr. Weyand
Chair Jenson

Ann Boss, Legislative
Counsel, Office of the
Legislative Counsel

Chair Jenson
Sen. Johnson
Ms. Boss
Sen. Johnson
Ms. Boss
Chair Jenson
Ms. Boss
Chair Jenson
Ms. Boss

Presents overview of the Office of the Governor (Exhibit 3).

Continues overview.

Presents overview of Office of Legislative Counsel (Exhibit 4).



460
Tape 5B

005
016

028

096
098
102
146
157

296
300

387
404

TAPE 6B

000
010

Sen. Bates

Sen. Bates

Chair Jenson

Paul Warner, Legislative
Revenue Officer,

Legislative Revenue
Office

Chair Jenson
Rep. Krummel
Mr. Warner
Chair Jenson

Karen Quigley,
Executive Director,
Commission on Indian
Affairs

Chair Jenson

Dave Henderson,
Administrator,
Legislative
Administration Office

Chair Jenson
Ken Rocco. Legislative

Fiscal Officer, Legislative
Fiscal Office

Mr. Rocco
Chair Jenson

Continues question.

Presents overview of Legislative Fiscal Office (Exhibit 5).

Presents overview of the Commission on Indian Affairs
(Exhibit 6).

Presents overview of the Office of Legislative Administration
(Exhibit 7).

Presents overview on Legislative Fiscal Office (Exhibit 8).

Continues overview.
Adjourns the meeting at 10:05 am.



