## JOINT COMMITTEE ON WAYS AND MEANS – 2007 SESSION GENERAL GOVERNMENT SUBCOMMITTEE

## MEETING INDEX

January 22, 2007 8:30 a.m.		Hearing Room H-170 Tapes: 5, 6
Members Present:	Rep. Jenson, Chair Rep. Beyer Rep. C. Edwards Rep. Galizio Rep. Krummel	Sen. Bates, Vice-Chair Sen. Johnson Sen. Whitsett
Members Excused:		
Staff Present:	Dallas Weyand, Budget Analyst, Legislative Fiscal Office Theresa McHugh, Budget Analyst, Legislative Fiscal Office Sue Cook, Committee Assistant, Legislative Fiscal Office	
Measures or Issues Heard:	HB 5026 Office of the Governor, Informational Meeting. Overview of Legislative Agencies	

This meeting index is in compliance with Senate and House Rules. For complete content, please refer to the CDs.

Tape #/Counter	Speaker	Issues, Votes, Exhibits
TAPE 5A		
		Joint Ways and Means Committee Rules <b>(Exhibit 1)</b> , Joint Ways and Means Overview Information ( <b>Exhibit 2</b> ).
003	Chair Jenson	Calls the hearing to order at 8:30 am.
		<b>Opens Public Hearing</b> on HB 5026 and Overview of Legislative Agencies.
009	Dallas Weyand, Budget Analyst Legislative Fiscal Officer	
143	Chair Jensen	
145	Rep. Beyer	
150	Chair Jenson	
151	Sen. Bates	
155	Mr. Weyand	
157	Sen. Bates	
158	Mr. Weyand	
159	Sen. Bates	
173	Mr. Weyand	
183	Sen. Bates	
189	Mr. Weyand	
197	Chair Jenson	
211	Sen. Johnson	
214	Chair Jenson	
221	Rep. Edwards	
225	Mr. Weyand	
233	Chair Jenson	

050		
253	Mr. Weyand	
254	Chair Jenson	
257	Rep. Beyer	
258	Chair Jenson	
262	Chip Terhune, Chief of Staff, Office of the Governor	Presents overview of the Office of the Governor ( <b>Exhibit 3</b> ).
410	Sen. Johnson	
414	Chair Jenson	
416	Sen. Johnson	
436	Chair Jenson	
442	Sen. Johnson	
451-466	Mr. Terhune	
TAPE 6A		
000	Mr. Terhune	Continues overview.
037	Chair Jenson	
039	Sen. Whitsett	
040	Mr. Terhune	
043	Chair Jenson	
045	Sen. Johnson	
066	Chair Jenson	
067	Sen. Bates	
081	Mr. Terhune	
101	Sen. Bates	
102	Sen. Whitsett	
108	Mr. Terhune	
122	Chair Jenson	
128	Rep. Krummel	
141	Mr. Terhune	
156	Chair Jenson	
158	Mr. Weyand	
161	Chair Jenson	
165	Ann Boss, Legislative Counsel, Office of the Legislative Counsel	Presents overview of Office of Legislative Counsel (Exhibit 4).
266	Chair Jenson	
267	Sen. Johnson	
304	Ms. Boss	
333	Sen. Johnson	
336	Ms. Boss	
352	Chair Jenson	
355	Ms. Boss	
420	Chair Jenson	
456	Ms. Boss	

	460	Sen. Bates	
	Tape 5B		
	005	Sen. Bates	Continues question.
	016	Chair Jenson	
	028	Paul Warner, Legislative Revenue Officer, Legislative Revenue Office	Presents overview of Legislative Fiscal Office ( <b>Exhibit 5</b> ).
	096	Chair Jenson	
	098	Rep. Krummel	
	102	Mr. Warner	
	146	Chair Jenson	
	157	Karen Quigley, Executive Director, Commission on Indian Affairs	Presents overview of the Commission on Indian Affairs ( <b>Exhibit 6</b> ).
	296	Chair Jenson	
	300	Dave Henderson, Administrator, Legislative Administration Office	Presents overview of the Office of Legislative Administration ( <b>Exhibit 7</b> ).
	387	Chair Jenson	
	404	Ken Rocco. Legislative Fiscal Officer, Legislative Fiscal Office	Presents overview on Legislative Fiscal Office ( <b>Exhibit 8</b> ).
-	TAPE 6B		
	000	Mr. Rocco	Continues overview.
	010	Chair Jenson	Adjourns the meeting at 10:05 am.